
LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2064


(TO BE ANSWERED ON 14 DEC 2004)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                                                               MOS(G)
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

Declaration of Official Language

2064. SHRIMATI JAYABEN B. THAKKAR:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

a) Whether the Prime Minister on October

7, 2004 stated in New Delhi that the Centre would soon set up a committee on the feasibility of declaring all 18 languages as official languages; and


b) if so, the time by which these are likely to be set up?


(a) No, Madam.


(b) In view of answer to part (a) , question does not arise.
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